

# This is our song....





#### THE FRAKES SOCIETY FOR HENDERSON SETTLEMENT

When you include Henderson Settlement in your planned giving, you automatically become a charter member of our Frakes Society, a group recently formed to honor and remember those who have included Henderson Settlement in their planned giving. A number of supporters have made that commitment.

The Frakes Society is named after Rev. Hiram Frakes, who founded Henderson Settlement in 1925.

# This is our story....



#### Praising Our Savior....

At Henderson Settlement, we've been singing together for a long time. Since our founding in 1925, we've been serving our neighbors and sharing the love of Christ. And "you" are an important part of that "we". Your prayers, visits and support have been a vital part of our ministry. We would not be able to work and share God's love in Appalachia without you!

We want to invite you to help us keep singing our song. There are many ways to help us continue to do vital ministry here in these mountains of Appalachia.

Making Henderson Settlement part of your planned giving is a wonderful way to ensure that you continue to help us do ministry and mission for many years in the future.

### All the Day Long!

Planned Gifts are a very personal decision where our assets may be directed to our loved ones and to special interests which are dear to our hearts. Such a gift is not complicated to do and can be done regardless of the size of the estate.

These options include:

- a simple codicil to an existing will
- a percentage of your estate
- a specific dollar amount
- a residual amount of your estate once other beneficiaries have been remembered.

Life insurance and retirement beneficiaries as well as living trusts and charitable remainder trusts are also planned gift vehicles.

"When you volunteer here today, you make a difference in the lives of those living here in Appalachia now. When you leave a Legacy gift, you will help assure that the Christ-Centered Services of the Settlement will continue into the future." Please contact me for additional information about Planned Gift opportunities for Henderson Settlement.

☐ I have already remembered Henderson Settlement in my estate plans.

Name
Address
Phone
E-mail
Please contact our
Mission Advancement office by:
Phone: (606) 337-3613 ext.320
Email: missadv2 <u>@hsumc.org</u>
Mailing this form to:
Henderson Settlement
c/o Mission Adv.
P.O. Box 205
Frakes, KY 40940